remaining USD LIBOR settings after June 30, 2023. At present, it is not possible to predict the effect of such change, including the establishment of potential alternative
reference rates, on the economy or markets we are active in either currently or in the future, or on any of our assets or liabilities whose interest rates are based on LIBOR. We
are in the process of evaluating the potential impact of a discontinuation of LIBOR on our portfolio, as well as the related accounting impact. However, we expect that in the
near term, we will work closely with the Trustee companies and/or other entities that are involved in calculating the interest rates for our residential mortgage securities and
securitized debt, our loan servicers for our hybrid and floating rate loans, and with the various counterparties to our financing and hedging transactions in order to determine
what changes, if any, are required to be made to existing agreements for these transactions.

75

Table of Contents

Shock Table

The information presented in the following “Shock Table” projects the potential impact of sudden parallel changes in interest rates on our net interest income and portfolio
value, including the impact of Swaps (if any), over the next 12 months based on the assets in our investment portfolio at March 31, 2021. All changes in income and value are
measured as the percentage change from the projected net interest income and portfolio value under the base interest rate scenario at March 31, 2021.

Change in Interest Rates

Estimated
Value

of Assets (1)

Estimated
Value of Securitized

and Other Fixed Rate
Debt

Estimated
Value of

Financial
Instruments

Change in
Estimated

Value

Percentage
Change in Net

Interest
Income

Percentage
Change in
Portfolio

Value
(Dollars in Thousands)
 +100 Basis Point Increase $ 6,562,519  $ 32,706  $ 6,595,225  $ (119,154) 6.68 % (1.77)%
 + 50 Basis Point Increase $ 6,645,859  $ 14,661  $ 6,660,520  $ (53,859) 3.29 % (0.80)%
Actual at March 31, 2021 $ 6,717,763  $ (3,384) $ 6,714,379  $ —  — % — %
 - 50 Basis Point Decrease $ 6,778,232  $ (21,430) $ 6,756,802  $ 42,423  (3.49)% 0.63 %
 -100 Basis Point Decrease $ 6,827,264  $ (39,475) $ 6,787,789  $ 73,410  (7.73)% 1.09 %

(1) Such assets include residential whole loans and REO, MBS and CRT securities, MSR-related assets, cash and cash equivalents and restricted cash.

Certain assumptions have been made in connection with the calculation of the information set forth in the Shock Table and, as such, there can be no assurance that
assumed events will occur or that other events will not occur that would affect the outcomes. The base interest rate scenario assumes interest rates at March 31, 2021. The
analysis presented utilizes assumptions and estimates based on management’s judgment and experience.  Furthermore, while we generally expect to retain the majority of our